
http://www.culvercity.org/ Culver City Municipal Bus Lines
4343 Duquesne Avenue 2015 Annual Agency Profile CEO: Mr. Art Ida

Culver City, CA 90232 310-253-6545

General Information Financial Information
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption Database Information Sources of Operating Funds Expended Operating Funding Sources

2 Los Angeles-Long Beach-Anaheim, CA 20,685,082 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) NTDID: 90039 Fare Revenues $3,772,338 19.1%

1,736 Square Miles 6,229,085 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) Reporter Type: Full Reporter Local Funds $7,401,545 37.4%

12,150,996 Population 20,822 Average Weekday Unlinked Tripsª State Funds $5,825,795 29.4%

2 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs 9,202 Average Saturday Unlinked Tripsª Federal Assistance $2,429,249 12.3%

7,531 Average Sunday Unlinked Tripsª Other Funds $353,597 1.8%

Total Operating Funds Expended $19,782,524 100.0%

Service Area Statistics Service Supplied Sources of Capital Funds Expended
33 Square Miles 1,625,379 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Fare Revenues $0 0.0%

341,718 Population 156,076 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Local Funds $554,109 31.7%

49 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) State Funds $239,352 13.7%

60 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS) Federal Assistance $955,337 54.6%

Other Funds $0 0.0% Capital Funding Sources

Modal Characteristics Total Capital Funds Expended $1,748,798 100.0%

Modal Overview Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Mode

Directly

Operated

Purchased 

Transportation

Revenue 

Vehicles

Systems and 

Guideways

Facilities and 

Stations Other Total Salary, Wages, Benefits $16,960,270 85.7%

Bus 44                               -                                  $177,083 $385,303 $905,192 $281,220 $1,748,798 Materials and Supplies $1,403,636 7.1%

Demand Response - Taxi -                                 3                                 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 Purchased Transportation $21,460 0.1%

Demand Response 2                                 -                                  $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 Other Operating Expenses $1,397,158 7.1%

Total 46                               3                                 $177,083 $385,303 $905,192 $281,220 $1,748,798 Total Operating Expenses $19,782,524 100.0%

Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures

Purchased Transportation

(Reported Separately)

Fare Revenues: 19.1% Local Funds: 37.4% State Funds: 29.4% Federal Assistance: 12.3% Other Funds: 1.8%Local Funds: 31.7% State Funds: 13.7% Federal Assistance: 54.6% 

Operation Characteristics

Mode Operating Expenses Fare Revenues

Uses of

Capital Funds

Annual Passenger 

Miles

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Bus $19,541,620 $3,760,517 $1,748,798 20,652,694 6,215,172 1,593,539 152,174 0.0 54 44 18.5% 7.1

Demand Response - Taxi $26,241 $7,454 $0 12,707 4,293 8,940 683 0.0 3 3 0.0%

Demand Response $214,663 $4,367 $0 19,681 9,620 22,900 3,219 0.0 3 2 33.3% 5.0

Total $19,782,524 $3,772,338 $1,748,798 20,685,082 6,229,085 1,625,379 156,076 0.0 60 49 18.3%

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Bus $12.26 $128.42 Bus $0.95 $3.14 3.9 40.8

Demand Response - Taxi $2.94 $38.42 Demand Response - Taxi $2.07 $6.11 0.5 6.3

Demand Response $9.37 $66.69 Demand Response $10.91 $22.31 0.4 3.0

Total $12.17 $126.75 Total $0.96 $3.18 3.8 39.9

06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 Demand Response

OE/VRM $11.25 # $14.40 # $9.73 # $9.37 Demand Resp. - Taxi 2009: 11.25 2010: 12.17 2011: 14.4 2012: 18.35 2013: 9.73 2014: 7.15 2015: 9.37

OE/PMT $6.92 # $8.35 # $8.53 # $10.91 2009: 6.92 2010: 8.98 2011: 8.35 2012: 10.66 2013: 8.53 2014: 7.83 2015: 10.91

UPT/VRM 0.47 # 0.52 # 0.50 # 0.42 2009: .47 2010: .49 2011: .52 2012: .49 2013: .5 2014: .46 2015: .42

OE/VRM $10.16 # $5.82 # $2.94 2011: 10.16 2012: 4.86 2013: 5.82 2014: 5.01 2015: 2.94

OE/PMT $8.98 # $4.67 # $2.07 2011: 8.98 2012: 4.32 2013: 4.67 2014: 4.04 2015: 2.07

UPT/VRM 0.42 # 0.49 # 0.48 2011: .42 2012: .36 2013: .49 2014: .47 2015: .48

Notes: ªAverage Unlinked Trips not available for Demand Response Taxi.

¹Demand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses per 

Passenger Mile

Operating Expenses per Unlinked 

Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Vehicles Operated

in Maximum Service Uses of Capital Funds

Fixed Guideway

Directional

Route Miles

Vehicles Available for 

Maximum Service

Vehicles Operated in 

Maximum Service

Average Fleet 

Age in Years¹

Annual

Unlinked Trips

Percent

Spare Vehicles

19.1%

37.4%

29.4%

12.3% 1.8%

31.7%

13.7%

54.6%

$0.00

$5.00

$10.00

$15.00

$20.00

09 10 11 12 13 14 15

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Demand Response

$0.00

$5.00

$10.00

$15.00

09 10 11 12 13 14 15

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Demand Response

0.00

0.20

0.40

0.60

09 10 11 12 13 14 15

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Demand Response

$0.00

$5.00

$10.00

$15.00

11 12 13 14 15

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Demand Resp. - Taxi

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

$10.00

11 12 13 14 15

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Demand Resp. - Taxi

0.00

0.20

0.40

0.60

11 12 13 14 15

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Demand Resp. - Taxi

http://www.culvercity.org/

