http://www.culvercity.org/ 4343 Duquesne Avenue Culver City, CA 90232

Culver City Municipal Bus Lines 2015 Annual Agency Profile

CEO: Mr. Art Ida 310-253-6545

Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 C 2 Los Angeles-Long Beach-Anaheim, CA			General Inform						Financial In	formation		
2 Los Angeles-Long Beach-Anaheim, CA	Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census		Service Consumption			Database In			ing Funds Expended		Operating Fu	nding Sou
2 Los Angeles-Long Beach-Anaheim, CA 1,736 Square Miles 12,150,996 Population 2 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs		20,685,682 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) 6,229,085 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) 20,822 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips ^a 9,202 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips ^a				NTDID: 90		Fare Revenues	\$3,772,338	19.1%		
					Reporter Type: Full Reporter			Local Funds	\$7,401,545 \$5,825,795 \$2,429,249	37.4% 29.4%		12.3% 1.8%
								State Funds Federal Assistance			12	
							12.3%			12.3% 29.4%		
		7,531 Av	erage Sunday Unlin	ked Trips ^a				Other Funds	\$353,597	1.8%		
								Total Operating Funds Expended	\$19,782,524	100.0%		19.1%
Service Area Statistics Service Supplied								Sources of Cap				
33 Square Miles		1.625.379 An	e Miles (VRM)				Fare Revenues	\$0	0.0%	37.4%		
341,718 Population		156,076 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH)						Local Funds	\$554,109	31.7%	31.4%	37.4%
				Aximum Service (VOM	S)			State Funds	\$239,352	13.7%		
				Maximum Service (VAN				Federal Assistance	\$955,337	54.6%		
					,			Other Funds	\$0	0.0%	Capital Fundin	a Source
		1	Modal Characte	eristics				Total Capital Funds Expended	\$1,748,798	100.0%		
Vehicles Op												
Modal Overview	in Maximu				s of Capital Funds			Summary of Opera	ating Expenses (OE)		54.6%	
	Directly	Purchased	Revenue	Systems and	Facilities and						34.6%	
lode	Operated	Transportation	Vehicles	Guideways	Stations	Other	Total	Salary, Wages, Benefits	\$16,960,270	85.7%		
us	44	-	\$177,083	\$385,303	\$905,192	\$281,220	\$1,748,798	Materials and Supplies	\$1,403,636	7.1%		31.7%
emand Response - Taxi	-	3	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	Purchased Transportation	\$21,460	0.1%		31.7%
emand Response	2	-	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	Other Operating Expenses	\$1,397,158	7.1%		
otal	46	3	\$177,083	\$385,303	\$905,192	\$281,220	\$1,748,798	Total Operating Expenses	\$19,782,524	100.0%	13.7%	
								Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures Purchased Transportation (Reported Separately)			13.7%	
peration Characteristics												
operation characteristics			Uses of	Annual Passenger	Annual	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle	Fixed Guideway Directional Vehicles Available for	Vehicles Operated in		Percent Ave	erage Fle
lode Opera	4	Fare Revenues	Capital Funds	Annual Passenger Miles		Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours	Route Miles Maximum Service	Maximum Service			e in Year
us Opera	ting Expenses				Unlinked Trips					5		
ous Demand Response - Taxi	\$19,541,620 \$26,241	\$3,760,517 \$7,454	\$1,748,798 \$0	20,652,694 12,707	6,215,172 4,293	1,593,539 8,940	152,174 683	0.0 54	44		18.5% 0.0%	7
	\$26,241		\$0 \$0			22,900	3,219	0.0 3	3		33.3%	5
emand Response	\$214,003 \$19,782,524	\$4,367 \$3,772,338	۵0 \$1,748,798	19,681 20,685,082	9,620 6,229,085	1.625.379	3,219 156.076	0.0 3	49		33.3% 18.3%	5
	φ13,702,324			20,000,002	0,223,000	1,020,010	100,010				10.076	
Performance Measures	0	Operating Expenses per Operating Expenses per			Operating			Service Effectiveness		ked Trips per Unlinked Trips p		
Node	0	Vehicle Revenue Mile		ehicle Revenue Hour	N	lode		senger Mile Passenger Trip	Vehicle Rev		Vehicle Rev	
Bus		\$12.26	•	\$128.42		us	1 400	\$0.95 \$3.14		3.9		40
Demand Response - Taxi		\$2.94		\$38.42		emand Response - Ta:	a	\$2.07 \$6.11		0.5		6
Demand Response		\$9.37		\$66.69		emand Response	•	\$10.91 \$22.31		0.4		3
otal		\$12.17		\$126.75		otal		\$0.96 \$3.18		3.8		39
		•		•								
Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue Ope Mile: Demand Response \$15.00		Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: Unli Demand Response Re		Unlinked Passenge Revenue Mile: De	Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle Operating Ex Revenue Mile: Demand Response Mile:							
20	\$10.00					\$10.00		\$8.00 \$6.00	0_40			
	\$10.00					- 310.00						
00	\$10.00			0.20		\$5.00		\$4.00	0.20			